



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4208 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3127 OF 2006
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.13132 OF 2006**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Ram Pandey for the applicant.

**CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.
DATED : 10/12/2010**

PC:

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 4.2.2011.
3. In addition to Court's notice, the applicant to serve the respondent by Advocate's notice, either personally or by Courier/Speed post/Fax, and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)