



2014:BHC-AS:11403

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4208 OF 2010  
IN  
REJECTED CASE NO.351 OF 2010

SMT.SHASHIKALA w/o.SHIVSHANKAR PANDEY .... APPLICANT

VERSUS

SMT.ASGARI BEGUM w/o.SHAMSUDDIN KHAN .... RESPONDENTS

**CORAM : D.R. SHIRASAO**  
**REGISTRAR (JUDL - II)**

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2013

Ms.Minal Nikam i/by. Ram Pandey, Advocate for Appellant  
present.

4 weeks time granted to take steps for unserved Respondent.

sd/-  
Registrar (Judl. – II)