



2014:BHC-AS:11403

Board Sr.No.: -58

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4208 OF 2010

In

REJECTED CASE 351 OF 2010

Shashikala Shiv Shankar PandeyAPPLICANT

V/S

Asgai Begum Shamsuddin KhanRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4209 OF 2010

In

Rejected Case 351 OF 2010

Shashikala Shiv Shankar PandeyAPPLICANT

V/S

Asgai Begum Shamsuddin KhanRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 9th June, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 16/06/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)